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Date: 25ft August 2020

To,
General Manager-Listing
BSE Limited,
P. ]. Towers, Daial Street,

Mumbai - +00001

Scrip Code - 527005; ISIN - INE847D01010

Subject Submission of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) along with Limited

Review Report for the Quarter ended 3[tt']qne, 2020'

I)ear Sir/Ma'am,

pursuant to Regulation 30 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015, please fincl enclosed herewith the following:

1. Unauclitecl Financial Results (Standalone ancl Consolidatecl) for the Quarter endecl 3Qtn June, 2020'

2. Standalone and Consoliclatecl Auditor's Limitecl Review Reporf on the Unaudited Financial results

for the Quarter ended 3Qttt Jqne, 2020.

The aforesaicl r.t-.sults are cluly approvecl by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors in their respective

meetings held on Tuesday, 25th August 2020.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully
lor SHREE PACE'TRONIX LIMITED
CI N: L33112MI'1988PL(' 004317.

ATUL I(UMAR SITIII
MANAGING DIREC'TOR
(DrN-0024s68s)
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AJAY SHARIVIA & COMPANY
( Ct-tARTE RED ACCOU NTANTS)

Review report to
TI.IE BOATTD OF'DIITECTORS OF
SHREI PACETIIONIX LIMITED

l' we have revietvecl.lfg-lcgonrpanying staternent of unaudited Standalone financial results of sHREEPACETR0NIx l'-lMlrED ("the Cornpa.y") fbr tlre qua'rer ended .lune 30, 2020 (tlre .,Statement,')
attached herewith. being submittecl by the io,rlpany pur.suant to the requirentent.s oi n.gutution 3ll of theSEBI (l-isting obligations ancl Disclosure ltecluilernc'nrs) RegLrlarions.201-5. as arnend..t 1,,sEnt (LoDR)Regulations,20 l -5" I.

2' This Statenlenl, ivhiclt is tlte responsibilit-r.'of rhe cornpan,r,'s Managenrent ancl approve<J by t5e Company,sIloard ot'Directors, has bcen pleparecl in accorclance with'the recognition and measurenrent principles laiddowrt in lndian Accountirtg Stanciarcl 3'1, (lncl AS 34) "lnterirr.r F-inerncial Reporting,,prescribed Lrnder Section133 of the companies Act' 20 l3 as arnenciecl, reacl with relevant rules issueci thereunder and otheraccounting principles gerterally acceptecl in lnclia. our resporrsibility is to express.a conctrrion on theStaternent based orr our r.eview.

3' we conducted ou. review of the Staterrrent in accorclance rvith the Standarcl on lieview Engagernents (SRE)2410 "Review of Interim Financial Info'mation perfbrnreci uy tr.,* rnJ.f.;;;;;;;;;;r'oi.ii-,. Entiry,,. issuectby the Institute of chartered Accourltants of'lrrciia. This sianda.d requir-es that we plan ancl perfor,r thereview to obtaill rnoclerate assurance as to rvhether the staternents are fiee of rnaterial Inisstatement. Areview is Iinrited primarily to inquiries of cornpany pelsonnel and analyticalprocedur.es applied to flnancialdata and thus provides less assttrancc- than an ui,rtir. w. lrave nor pertbrileil an audit and alcordingly, we donot express an audit opinion.

4' Based on otlr revieu' conducted as staterj above, nolhing has corne 1o our attention that causes us to believethat the acconrpan-v-itlg statelllellt, prepared in accordarrce ivith the recognition and nreasure'rent principleslaid clowrr in the applicable Irrcjian Accounfing Starrclarcls ("lnci AS'1 and other accounting principlesgenerally accepfed in lnclia" hfls not clisclosecl ihe intirlrlarion require<j to be disclosed i, (er,rs ot-theRegulation 3'i ol'StlBI (L,oDR) ilegLrlations.20l-5, includirrg the nranner in which it is to be disclosed, orthat it contains anv ntaterial rnisstatehent.

Off:- 301, 3'd FLOOR , SV BUSINESS PA}1K,
77, SWAMI VIVEKANAND NAGAR,

Email- ajaysharmaitr@yahoo.com

For, Ajay Sharma & Conrpany
Chartered Accourrtants
Firrn llegistration No. 0lJ306C

'4'ilq'ul^qV-----'

CA Ajay Sharma
Proprietor
Memhership No. 40496g
UDIN:

---JoLl 
oL??(g/)fi'4 flfr94€o3 

-

Place: Indore
Date: August25,2020
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Rs. ln Lakhs EPS

Particulars

Quarter Ended Year Ended
30.06.2020 31.03.2020 30.06.2019 3't.03.2020

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unauditedl (Audited)

Standalone
ruuilte trurn vperauons
l. I Revenue from operations
ll. I Other income
ttt. I fotrt Rcvenue (t + l)
lV. I Expenses:

lCost of materials consumed

I 
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade

lChanges in lnventories of Finished Goods, Work in progress and
lstock in Trade

I 
f mptoyee benefits expense

I Finance costs

lDepreciation and amortisation expense
lOl.her expenses

lTotal expenses (lV)
IV. 
lProfit 

bcfore exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (lll _lV)

lExceptional items

lProfit before extraordinary items and tax (V - Vl)
lExtraordinary items

lProfit before tax (Vil- Vilt)
lTax expense:

l(1) Currerrt tax

l(2) Delerred tax

lTotal Tax Expenses

lProfit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (lX-X)
I 
ProfiU(Loss) from discontinuing operations

I 
Tax expense of discounting operations

lProfiU(Loss) after tax from Discontinuing operations (Xll-Xlll)
ProfiU(Loss) for the pcriod (Xl + 11y;
Other Comprehensive lncome
(i) ltem that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss
(ii) lncome Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or
Loss
(i) ltem that will be reclassified to profit or Loss
(ii) lncome Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or
Loss
Total Comprehensive income (XV + XVI)

vt.
vil.
vilt.
tx.
x.

xt.
xil.
xilt
xtv.
xv.
xvr.

a

Jxvll. llcomprising Profit(Loss) and other comprehensive income for the
I lperiodl

lXvf 
ff .leriA up Equity Share Capitat (Face vatue of Rs. 10 per share)tt

I 
xlx. 

lReserve 
cxcluding Revarution Reserve as on Barance sheet date

I XX. lEarnings per equity share (for continuing operations)
l1t; aastc
l1z1 oiruteo

XXl. lEarning per equity share (for discontinued operations)

Itr) sa'lc
l(2) Diluted

xxll. lEarning per equity share(for discontinued and continuing operations)
llrleasic
l(z)oiruteo

162 61 1
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163.261

58 061
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-3.e41
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42C3l

156.8e1

6.371

o 0oI
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0.001

6.371
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0.841
s.s3l
0.oo I

o ool
0.001
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0 001

o ooI

0 ool
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,::l
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9.251
4.541
7.71l'

1432l
o.o0l
o.o0l
0.001

M32l

:::l
o.0ol

,:::l
,::l

,.rrl
o.0ol

o40 I
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255.28
-1.98

253.30

66.12
0.00

5.27

60.81
9.74

10 90
78.$)

ztt.zzl

22.M|

o o0l
22.O31

0.001

22.031

1 83.1 3

3.02
186.15

68.86
0.00

8.32

46.24
8.92

12.33
48.02

{ 92.69

-6.541

0.04
-1.64
-1.60
-4.95
0.00
0.00
0.00

4.es]

0.ool

0 ool

o 0ol

o ool

0.00
-6.54

359.94

-0.14
-0.14

-0.14
-0.14

0.00
0.00

876.04
3.89

879.93

3't0.57
0.00

25.47

204.7s)
36 301

50.671
210.801

83s.6ol

41.331

o ool
41.331

41.331

n 4sl
-3.67
13.781
zt.ssl
0.ool
0.001

0.ool
27.s51

:::l
o.0ol

0 ool

,rr.-l
211.411
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UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE 2O2O
PATt -I: STATEI,IENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTs FoR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE 2o2o

+



PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

- Percentage ofshares (as a % ortne@
rnd Promoter Group)
- Percentage of shares (as a % of tne totaGfrare capital of tne

- Percentage of shares (as a Vo of the total shirehotainq;f promoter

- Percentage of shares (as a % of tfre totat snare caf,itat 6't-ihE

Part 'll sELEcr INFoRMAt-toN FoR THE eUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020

PARTICULARS

Date :25.08.202O

Place: PITHAMPUR

(A) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter were approved & taken on record by Board of Directors
in their respective meetings held on 25th August 2020. These result have been "limited Reviewed', by the Auditor of the Company.
(B) The Company has only one segment viz ,,Life Saving Devices',.
(C) Figures for the previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary
(D) Effect of CoVID-19 Pandemic: There was an impact on the Company's business during the Month of April 2O2O and May 2020due to various restrictions imposed by the Government, but there was n-o major adverse effect on the operations of the Companyand from ihe month of June 2020 the Company is operating smoothly. However, the impact of any future events & developmentsemerging out of the Pandemic; if any, occurring after the approval of financial result for the quarter l."luting to the Assets & Liabilitiesof the Company will be recognized prospectively.All necessary precautions relating to hygiene, sanitizatrYon, social distancing, careand protection of the employees would continue to be followed.

INVESTORS COMPLAINTS
at the beginning of the quarter

ining Unresolved at the end of the

Notes



AJAY SHARIVI/I & COIVlP/{i!Y
(CHARTERED ACCOU NTANIS)

Off:- 301, 3'd FLOOR , SV BUSINESS PARI(,
77, SWAMI VIVEKANAND NAGAR,

Email- ajaysharmaitr@yahoo.conl
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nt Autlitor' etl ltcvien' 'l on the []naudit onsolitl:r
llesults,ol'thl:_Conrprur.v trur.su:Url-trf_US&,ggbligjl$*ql_{U_Sl[tl (!t"
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l.

Review report to
THE BOARD OII DIRIICTOIIS OF
SI{ITBI I'ACETRONIX LIMIT'TII)

We have reviewed the accompartying Statenrent of tJnaLrditecl Consoliclatecl Financial ltesults of Shree
Pacetronix Lirnited ("Holding Compatty") ancl its subsidiarl, (l-loltling Cl<lnrpany and its subsidiary together
referred to as "tlte Croup"), for the quarter encled June .i0, 2020 ("tlre Stateureut") attacSecl herervit6, bei.g
srrbrnittecl b1 the Llolding Cornpany ptrrsirant to the rcquirenrent of l{egulation 3.i of the SEBI (l-isting
Obligations and Disclosure Recluiremerrts) Regulatir:rrs. l015. as anrendecl I"SEBI (LODR) Regulatio,s,
2015'^1.

T'his Staterilent, whiclt is the responsibility ol'the llolclirrg ('orirparry's IVanagernerrt ancl approved by t5e
I'lolding Contpatt;"s l3oalcl o1' l)irectols. has been pleparecl , in zrccorclarrcer with the recognition and
measLlremerlt principles laici down irr Intlian Accounting Stanclalcl i4 "lnterirn Firrancial Ileporting" ("lncl AS
34"), prescribec{ under Sectiott l-ii ol'thc Conrpanies z\ct" 201-i as arnenclecl. reacl with relevant rules issuecl

there ttnder ancl other accoutttiug principles generally acceptecl in Inclia. Oul responsibilit-v is to e.\press a

conc,lusion on the Statenterrt bi.tsecl ou otrr revieu,.

We conducled our revicvt' of the Statenrcnt iu accordance rvith the Standard on Revierv [.,ngagernents (SRE)
24l0 "Review of Itrterirtt Irinancial Inlortttation Perlbrnrecl by the lndepenclent ALrcliror of the Eltity", issued
by the Institute of'Chartered AccoultttulLs of India ("ICAI"). A leview ol'interinr financial infbrrnatiop colsists
of making inqrriries, prirnari15, ol'persons responsible ibr flnancial anri accounting rnatters. and applying
analytical and otltel revierv procedures. A revicrr is substantiall-y less in scope than arr auclit conclucted in
accordatrce with Standards ort Auditing, anci consecltrently cloes iiot cnable us to obtain assurance that we ,uvoulcl

become aware of all sirlttif icant nrattels that nright lre iclerrtil'iecl in arr aLrdit. Accorclingly. rve clo not express an
audit opinion.

2.

J

We also perlbrnred proceclures in accorclartce uith the circular issued bv the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of
the SEBI (t-ODR) Regirlations, 201 -5, as anrenciecl. to the exlcrrt applicable.

4. '1'he Statement inclLrdes the results ol'its subsidiarr,"shree (lor-atornic Lirnitecl".

5. Based ott our review'conducted aucl lrrocc'ilures pcrlbnnecl as statecl ilt paragraplr 3 above arrd brrsecj on the
cottsideration <.lf'tlte review report ot'other autiitor retbrrcd to ilr paragraph 6 belorv, uothing has conte to our
attention tltat causes us to lrelieve that tlre acoourl;arrying Statenrent, prepared in accorclance with the

recognition and trteasurctttent prirrciples laid clown in the albresaicl lrrdian Accounting Standard ("lncl AS")
read rvith relevant rules issued thereundel ancl r;ther accourrlirrg prirrciples generally accepted in Inclia, has not
cJisclosec{ the inlbnlation recluired to bc disulosecl in ternrs ol rire SEBI (LODR) Regulations,20l5, as

antendecl, inclr-rding the tnntrner iir ri'hich it is to be cliscloserl. ol'tllai it contains any nraterial rnisstatentent.

iiNLil,ry



we did not review tlte interirn flnatrcial results o1'Shree corator1lic Limited (.,the SLrbsicriary,,) incrLrcred in theconsolidateci rrnaLrditecl fi,a,cial resttlts *'hich reflect totar .everues or. Rs. 0.12 r-akhs. totar net loss after taxof Rs' 0'67 Lalths fbr tlte clttarter erlcied 'lLrtte 30. 2020, as c.rrsiclered in the Stater,ent. I.hese interim flnancialresults have been reviewecl by otlrer auclitot, t'vhose rep.r1 have bee, furnishecl to Lrs by the J\4anager,ent a,clour cottclusiotl ,tt tlte Staterlertt, itr scl 1a. as it relates to tlre arn.u,ts a.cl clisclosures included in respect of thesrrbsidiary' is baseri solell'ott tlte report.1'the other au<Jitor ancr trre procetJures perforrnecr by us as stated inparagraph 3 above.

ourconclusiott ott the statenrent is,ot rnoclifled i, respect of t5e above rnatters.

For, Aj:ry Sharlna & Company
Chartererl Accountants
Firnr Ilegislration No. 0lJJ06C

l'lace: Indore
l)ate : August 25,2020

CA Ajal,Sh:rrrntr
l)roprietor
Mernbcrship No. .10496g

UDIN:
e "v1 "\ e (y A nfl /) *9 e6o3 -
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Regd' office : Plot No. 15, sector ll, lndustrial Area, pithampur Dist- Dhar (Mp) 4s4l7s
Tel No. (07292]' 411105, Fax no. (07292) 400418

E-mail : pacetronix@hotmail.com website: www.pacetronix.com
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE 2O2O

PATI J: STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE 2O2O

Rs. ln Lakhs

(A) The above rcsults were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter were approved & taken on record by Board of Directors in theirrespective meetings held on 25th August 2020. These result have been "limited Reviewed,, by the Auditor of the Company.
(B) The Company has only one segment viz,,Life Saving Devices,,.
(c) Figures for the previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary

Date : 25.08.2020

Place: PITHAMPUR

Particulars

Quarter Ended
except EPS

Year Ended
30.06.202 03.2020 31.03.2020
lUnaudited (Audited) iUnaudited (Audited)

Consolidated
upcrattons

t. Revenue from operations 162.61 255.28 183.4 876.52
il. 0.77 1.88 3.15 4.37ilt. Total Rovenue (l + ll) 163.38 253.4A 186.56 880.89tv. txpenses:

t ost ot mateflals consumed 58.06 66.12 68.86 310.57rurcnases ot utocK-tn- I rade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Changes in lnventories of Finished Goods, Work h progress andst,oE[ inJEE -3.94 5.66 8.32 25.86
rmployee benetlts expense 41.35 61.09 46.52 205.92

8.02 10.00 9.49 37.74
ueprectatron and amorttsation expense 12.04 10.89 12.34 E

Utfrer expenses 42.37 80.24 48.74 214.78
I otal expensos (lV) 157.90 234.0C 194.27 845.54
Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (lll JV) 5.48 19.4C -7.71 35.35

vt. Exceplional items 0.00 0.0c 0.00 0.0cvil. Profit bcfore extraordinary itcms and tax (V - Vi) 5.4t 19.40 -7.7 35.35vilt. Extraordinary items 0.0c 0.0c 00c 0.00tx Protit bctore ta2! (Vll- Vllt) 5.48 19.40 -7 74 35.35
X. Tax expense:

(l) Currcnttax 1.78 11 0.04 17.50
(2) Detcncd tax 1.'l -3.74 -1.93 -5.87
I otat tax Expcnscs (X) 0.62 7.64 1.89 11.63

xt. Profit (Loss) for thc period frqm continuing operations (lX_X) 4.86 11.76 -5.82 23.72
xil. Profit/(Loss) from discontinuir.!g operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0c
Xrll Tax expense of discounting operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0cxrv. Profit/(Loss) after lexl[rom Discontinuing operations (Xil-Xill) 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.00
xv. Profit/(Loss) for the period (Xl + XtV) 4.86 11.76 -5.82 23.72xvl. Other Cornprehensive lncome

a (!L!1em that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss 0.00 0.0c 0.0c 0.00
(ii) lncome Tax relating to ilems that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.00

b (i) ltem that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss 0.0c 0.00 0.0c 0.00
lu) tncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to proflt or Loss 0.0c 0.00 0.00 0.00

xvil. lotal Comprehensive income (XV + 1y1;
'Comprising 

Profit(Loss) and qther comprehensive income for the periodl 4.86 11.76 -5.82 23.72

xvilt. Total Cornprehensive income for the period attributable to:
i) Qwners of the Company 4.86 11.76 -5.82 23.72

(il) Non-controlttng intercsts 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.00
xvilt. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 pcr share) 359.94 359.94 359.94 359.94
xtx. Rescrvc excludinq Revalution Rcserve as on Balancc Shcct datq

farninlrs pe
198.07

(1 ) Basic 0.1 0.33 -0.'16 0.66
.2) Drluted 0.1 0.33 -0.16 0.66

xxt. Earning pcr equity share (for disconlinued operations)

llBasic 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0
2) Drluted 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0cxxil. Larning per equity share(for disconlinued and continuinq operations)

) IC 0.14 0.33 -0.1 0.66
) 0.14 033 -0.1 0.66

Notos

Atul Kumar Sethi

Managing Director

:inance costs

xx.

)iluted


